Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## **CIMC ENRIC**

## **CIMC Enric Holdings Limited**

中集安瑞科控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 3899)

## **VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT**

## INCREASE IN SHAREHOLDING BY CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER

This announcement is a voluntary announcement made by CIMC Enric Holdings Limited (the "Company") to update its shareholders and potential investors in relation to the increase in shareholding by the Company's ultimate controlling shareholder, China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd. ("CIMC").

The Company has been informed by CIMC that on 24 August 2015, CIMC had purchased 3,000,000 ordinary shares of the Company ("Shares") from the market through China International Marine Containers (Hong Kong) Limited ("CIMC HK"), a company owned as to 100% by CIMC.

Immediately after completion of the abovementioned purchase, CIMC interested in an aggregate of 1,366,076,211 Shares, representing approximately 70.60% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board
CIMC Enric Holdings Limited
Cheong Siu Fai
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 24 August 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of Mr. Gao Xiang (Chairman), Mr. Liu Chunfeng (General Manager), Mr. Jin Jianlong and Mr. Yu Yuqun as executive directors; Mr. Jin Yongsheng as a non-executive director; and Mr. Wong Chun Ho, Mr. Tsui Kei Pang and Mr. Zhang Xueqian as independent non-executive directors.